RESOLUTION 08-24 REGARDING NEW ADMISSION JAIL FEES

Motion was made by Danny Clark and seconded by Jim Rice to accept Resolution 08-24.

Upon roll call vote 14 commissioners voted
Kenneth Underhill, David Allen, Steve Heth

yes. Charles Booker, Billy Blackwell,
cote, and Robert Capps voted no. Jim rice

was absent {14 yes 6 no | absent}. Motion was passed.

RESOLUTION # D3+ 24
RESOLUTION TO CHARGE INMATES FOR ISSUED ITEMS !
WHEREAS, T: Code A d, Section 41 4-142(a), suthorizes countylegislative

bodi.es.topma luth 1 to stablish and impl ¢ a plan suthorizing the jail or workhouse
administrator to chargs an inmate comsmitted to the county jail or workhouse a fec, notto exceed the
actual cost, for items issued to the inmate upon each new admission to the jail or workhouse; and

) WHEREAS, the H_\‘ LI County Legislative Body has determined that itl is in the best
wnterests of ¥y} minCounty that the couaty sstablish a plan to charge inmates for issued items
upon each new admission to the county jail or workhouse;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by a two-thirds (2/3) vots of the _{h { Kmaa
County Legislative Body meeting in session in Cgﬁﬁp_‘l!g , Tenonessee, on

the |& day of 1!}&:‘ , 20 that:

SECTION L. Pursuant to the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-4-142(a),
the jail or workhouse administrator of i County is authorized to charge an inmate
incarcerated in the county jail or workhouse, a fee, not to exceed the actual cost, for items issued to
the inmmate upon each new admission to the county jail or workhouse.

SECTION 2. Pursuant to the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-4-142(c),
the jail or workhouse sdministrator is authorized to deduct the amount of the fee authorized by
Section | of this resolution from such inmate’s jail trust account or any other account or fund
established by or for the benefit of such iumate while i ted

SECTION 3. This resolution shall not be construed as authorizing the county to deny

necessary clotiiing or hygiene items to an inmate based on the inmate's inability to pay the fee
authorized by this resolution.

SECTION 4. This resolution shall take effect upon adoption, the general welfare requiring

Adopted this | day of ,2008.
v ’ 4
mar

PRO :
¢ oy 23.22)

C lncnrmen

¢ NO ! Rbsant

RESOLUTION 08-25 REGARDING CO-PAY FOR INMATES IN CUSTODY

Motion was made by Danny Clark and seconded by Jim Rice to accept Resolution 08-25.
Upon roll call vote 15 commissioners voted yes. Charles Booker, Billy Blackwell, Mark
McFarlin, Steve Hethcote and Robert Capps voted no. Jim Rice was absent {15 yes 5 no

1 absent}. Motion was passed.

RESOLUTION. TO ADOPT THE LOCAL OPTION PROVISIONS OF b
1598 PUBLIC CHAPTER 850 REGARDING A PLAN TO
AUTHORIZE THE JAIL/WORKHOUSE ADMINISTRATOR
TO CHARGE INMATES A CO-PAY AMOUNT FOR MEDICAL CARE

0%- 25 .

WHEREAS, Chapter 850 of the Public Acts of 1986, codified in T Cods Annotated, Section 41-4-115, is
a locai option law which authorizes counties to establish and implement a plan to authorize the jall or workhouse

administrator of the county to charge inmates a co-pay amount for any medical care, treatment or pharmacy
services provided to the inmate by the county; and,

&\GWWWWWBodytmsdetennlnedﬂutltlslnmebestlnterestsof'
(Kot County county adopt the Act and establish a plan to seek co-pay amounts from inmates in the
county Jail or workhouse;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by a tyo-thirds (2/3) vote of the ﬂ;%t:\%‘_ County Legislative Body
ting in fY\e% session (n V1., Tennesses, on the 19_day of 2008,
that.

SECTION 1. Pursyant to the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-4-115(d), the Jall or workhousg
administrator of } 0 County Is authorized to seek, from an inmate incarcerated in a county jall or «
workhouse, a co-pay amount of Tan dollars (£0.00) per visit for any visit to a docter's office, medical clinic,
hospital or other medical facllity and a co-pay amount of T8 doltar . (§10.99 per prescription for
pharmacy services provided to the inmate by the county; Five Dollar (35.00) AUCSE Ui

SECTION 2. This resoiution shali not be construed as authorizing the county to deny medical care, treatment or
pharmacy services to an inmate who cannot pay the co-pay amount established by this pian.

SECTION 3. P t to the provisions of T Code Annotated, Section 41-4-115(e), if an Inmate cannot
pay the co-pay amounts established by Section 1 of this resolution, the Jail or workhouse administrator Is
suthorized to deduct the co-pay amount from such inmate's commissary account or any other account or fund
established by or for the benefk of such inmate while incarcerated.

SECTION 4. Pursuant to the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-4-115(f), the jail or workhouse
administrator is authorized to seek reimb t for the exp: Incugred in providing medical care, treatment,
hospitalization or pharmacy services to an Inmate incarcerated In such Jail or workhouse. from an Insurance
company, health care corporation, TennCars or other source, if the inmate is covered by an insurance policy,
TennCare or subscribes to a health care corporation or other source for those expenses.

SECTION 5, This resolution shall be effective upon its passage by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the _ .11 J¢ rn pr r
County Legislative Body and approval, the public welfare requiring it

Adopted this ,__14__ day of r_‘g_g,9 2003

Sgenser
APPROVED:
M_;__Sgﬁ'ﬁo r
&
Cougfty Execut;;/;z ”7/ 23, 2 /

[Syec Spo  /abseaT Claouamntn

Tion Rite . Somser
L r




RESOLUTION 08-26 LICK CREEK BRIDGE

Motion was made by Ronnie Sullivan and seconded by James Hassell to accept
resolution 08-26. Upon roll call vote 16 commissioners voted yes. Charles Booker,
Rickey Murray, Tommy Barnes and Steve Hethcote voted no. Jim Rice was absent {16 Mmufé

yes 4 no 1 absent}. Motion passed.

HICKMAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE
RESOLUTION NO. 08- 24

AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE, SALE, AND PAYMENT OF
CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$350,000 PURSUANT TO THE INFORMAL BID PROCESS -

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of Hickman County, Tennessee, (the "Local
Government") has determined that it is necessary and desirable to issue capital outlay notes in
order to provide funds for the following public works project (the “Project”): Hickman County’s
portion of a state-aid bridge replacement project on Lick Creek Road near Little Lot; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has determined that the Project will promote or
provide a traditional governmental activity or otherwise fulfill a public purpose; and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Parts I, IV and VI of Title 9, Chapter 21,
Tennessee Code Annotated (the "Act"), local governments in Tennessee are authorized to
finance the cost of this Project through the issuance and sale of interest-bearing capital outlay
notes upon the approval of the State Director of Local Finance; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body finds that it is advantageous to the Local Government
to authorize the issuance of Title 9 Chapter 21 Section 608 capital outlay notes to finance the
cost of the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County
Commissioners of Hickman County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session this 19% day of
May, 2008, that:

SECTION 1. For the purpose of providing funds to finance the cost of the Project in
and for the Local Government, the Chief Executive Officer of the Local Government is hereby
authorized in accordance with the terms of this resolution, and upon approval of the State
Director of Local Finance, to issue and sell interest-bearing capital outlay notes in a principal
amount not to exceed Three-Hundred-Fifty-Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) (the "Notes") by an
informal bid process pursuant to the terms, provisions, and conditions permitted by law. The
Notes shall be designated “Bridge Replacement Capital Outlay Notes, Series 2008"; shall be
numbered serially from 1 upwards; shall be dated as of the date of issuance; shall be in
denomination(s) as agreed upon with the purchaser; shall be sold at not less than 99% of par
value and accrued interest; and shall bear interest at a rate or rates not to exceed five per cent (5
%} per annum, and in no event shall the rate exceed the legal limit provided by law.

SECTION 2. The Notes shall mature not later than twelve (12) years after the date of
issuance and, unless otherwise approved by the State Director of Local Finance, the Notes shall
be amortized in an amount reflecting at least level debt service on the Notes approximately
according to the following schedule:

FISCAL PRINCIPAL FISCAL PRINCIPAL
YEAR AMOUNT YEAR AMOUNT
2009 $31,250.00 2015 $.31.250.00
2010 $31,250.00 2016 $.31.250.00 \
2011 $.31,250.00 2017 $.31,250.00
2012 $31,250.00 2018 $31.250.00
2013 $.31,250.00 2019 $.31.250.00
2014 $.31.250,00 2020 ~ $31.250.00

The Notes shall not exceed the reasonably expected economic life of the P;oject which is hereby
estimated to be at least fifieen years.

SECTION 3. The Notes shall be subject to redemption at the option of the Local
Government, in whole or in part, at any time, at the principal amount and accrued interest to the
date of redemption, without a premium, or, if sold at par, with or without a premium of not
exceeding one percent (1%) of the principal amount.

SECTION 4. The Notes shall be direct general obligations of the Local Government,
for which the punctual payment of the principal and interest on the notes, the full faith and credit

of the Local Government is irrevocably pledged and the Local Government hereby pledges its

taxing power as to all taxable property in the Local Government for the purpose of providing
funds for the payment of principal of and interest on the Notes. The Governing Body of the
Local Government hereby authorizes the levy and collection of a special tax on all taxable
property of the Local Government over and above all other taxes authorized by the Local

Government to create a sinking fund to retire the Notes with interest as they mature in an amount
necessary for that purpose.

SECTION 5. The Notes shall be executed in the name of the Local Government; shall
bear the manual signature of the chief executive officer of the Local Government and the manual
signature of the county clerk, city recorder or other similar local government official as
authorized by the governing body together with the Local Government seal affixed thereon; and
shall be payable as to principal and interest at the office of the local government official as
authorized by the Local Government or at the office of the paying agent duly appointed by the
Local Government. Proceeds of the Notes shall be. deposited with the county trustee, in the case
of counties, or, in the case of municipalities or metropolitan governments, with the official
designated by law as custodian of the funds. All proceeds shall be paid out for the purpose of
financing the Project pursuant to this Resolution and as required by law.

SECTION 6. The Notes will be issued in fully registered form and that at all times
during which any Note remains outstanding and unpaid, the Local Government or its agent shall
keep or cause to be kept at its office a note register for the registration, exchange or transfer of
the Notes. The note register, if held by an agent of the Local Government, shall at all times be
open for inspection by the Local Government or any duly authorized officer of the Local
Government. Each Note shall have the qualities and incidents of a negotiable instrument and
shall be transferable only upon the note register kept by the Local Government or its agent, by
the registered owner of the Note in person or by the registered owner’s attorney duly authorized
in writing, upon presentation and surrender to the Local Government or its agent together with a
written instrument or transfer satisfactory to the Local Government duly executed by the

\ Page

@@ﬁkmgé

™ )



registered owner or the registered owner's duly authorized dttorney. Upon the transfer of any
such Note, the Local Government shall issue in the name of the transferee a new registered note
or notes of the same aggregate principal amount and maturity as the surrendered Notes. The
Local Government shall not be obligated to make any such Note transfer during the fifteen (15)
days next preceding an interest payment date on the Notes or, in the case of any redemption of
the Notes, during the forty-five (45) days next preceding the date of redemption.

SECTION 7. The Notes shall be in substantially the form authorized by the State

Director of Local Finance and shall recite that the Notes are issued pursuant to Title 9, Chapter
21, Tennessee Code Anpotated.

-

SECTION 8. Prior to the sale of the Notes, the Local Government shall submit-a copy
of this resolution authorizing the Notes to the State Director of the Local Finance for approval
and a copy of the proposed disclosure statement, if any, and a statement showing the estimated
annual principai and interest requirements for the Notes and a detailed statement showing the
estimated cost of issuance which shall include at least the following, if applicable: (1) fiscal
agent and/or financial advisor fees; (2) bond counsel fees; (3) other legal charges if any, (4)
credit enhancement fees; (5) trustee fees; (6) registration fees; (7) paying agent fees; (8) rating
agency fees; (9) underwriters' discount or charges; (10) re-marketing agent fees; (11) printing,
advertising and other expenses; (12) the number of financial institutions contacted by telephone
or by letter (which should be at least three if possible) for the purpose of obtaining interest rates,
and if only one institution was contacted a statement as to why only one institution was
contacted. In its request for approval, the Local Government shall state and demonstrate that the
proposed sale by the informal bid process is feasible, in the best interest of the Local
Government, and that the Local Government should be able to amortize the proposed
indebtedness together with all the obligations then outstanding.

SECTION 9. The Notes shall not be sold until receipt of the State Director of Local
Fmance’s written approval for the sale of the Notes.

SECTION 10. The notes are hereby designated as qualified tax-exempt obligations for
purpose of Section 265(b) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

SECTION 11, After the sale of the Notes, and for each year that any of the notes are
outstanding, the Local Government shall prepare an annual budget in a form consistent with
accepted governments! standards and as approved by the State Director of Local Finance (the
“Director™.) The budget shall be kept balanced during the life of the notes. The annual budget
shaill be submitted to the Director immediately upon its adoption; however, it shall not become
the official budget for the fiscal year until such budget is approved by the Director in accordance
with Title 9, Chapter 21, Tennessee Code Annotated (the “Statutes”.) If the Director determines
that the budget does not comply with the Statutes, the Governing Body shall adjust its estimates

or make additional tax levies sufficient to comply with the Statutes, or as directed by the
Director.

SECTION 12. If any of the Notes shall remain unpaid at the end of twelve (12) years
from the issue date, then the unpaid Notes shall be retired from the funds of the Local
Government or be converted into bonds pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 9 of the Tennessee Code

Annotated, or any other law, or be otherwise liquidated as approval by the State Director of
Local Finance.

SECTION 13. All orders or tesolutions in conflict with this Resolution are hereby

repealed insofar as such conflict exists; and this Resoltion shall become effective immediately
upon its passage.

SPONSORS: \

{(Lenaros oo Aot
BOARD ACTION: _/£ _ Aye _ 4 _ Nay Pass _ /__ Absent
ADOPTED:

Mark McFarlin, Chairman >

Steve Gregory, County Mayor

e, 23, 2008




Minute Book %

ALLY LAKES PROPERTY
HIDDEN V Page ]q‘%

Motion was made by Ronnie Sullivan and seconded by Keith Nash to accept bids on nine
pieces of property at Hidden Valley. Upon roll call vote 19 commissioners yoted yes.
Mickey Bunn passed. Jim Rice was absent {19 yes 1 passed 1 absent}. Motion was \
passed.

Hickman County, Tennessee

Sale of Property Acquired Through Past Delinquent Tax Sales - LESS THAN MINIMUM

MINIMUM BID :

LINE MAP GROUP PARCEL BLOCK LOT BID AMOUNT BlDDEI% X
i 4B C 035.00 131 30 LG Ll 2L T T Kenneth Grace

28 034D B 038.00 29 14 $638.62  $100.00 Robert Hall

123 034K A 54.00 53 5 $1,482.89  $300.00 Robert Henry Sanders

128 034L A 11.00 89 11 ' 2500 Ned Southerland

148 034C B 36.00 3 14 James E. Thorpe

152 034L A 18.00 89 18 AT crraiRibRd) Ned Southerland

158  034F B 61.00 11 6 $645.08  $25.00 Will Myers

164  034F C 4.00 62 17 $1,073.56  $25.00 Will Myers X
165  034F C 5.00 62 16 $1,067.18  $25.00 Will Myers X
167 034D B 22.00 29 30 $888.16  $100.00 Robert Hall

199 034C F 60.00 97 122 $778.68  $100.00 Robert Hall

248  034C F 49.00 108 132 $1,556.70  $300.00 Timothy Williams

249 034C F 50.00 107 132 $1,5656.70  $300.00 Timothy Williams

335  034F B 54.00 11 13 $591.76  $100.00 Steven B. Williams

340 034F F 7.00 59 13 $1,262.64 $50.00 Ken Freeland

345 034F C 35.00 52 25 $680.42 $25.00 Will Myers

353 034F C 17.00 62 4 $971.45  $25.00 Will Myers X
364 034K L 68.00 119 11 $1,134.11  $100.00 Robert Hall

366 034F G 23.00 63 8 DAL ‘ ! Ned Southerland

375 034F G 28.00 63 6 Ned Southeriand

404 026N B 16.00 2 7 SBOL 2w GO James E. Thorpe

411 034K H 4.00 96 4 $607.39  $100.0 Robert Hall

412 034N A 93.00 108 10 $607.39  $100.00 Robert Hall

433 034B B 57.00 133 12 $1,433.85  $300.00 Tim McGee

434 034B B 58.00 133 13 $1,433.85 $300.00 Tim McGee

452 034C B 35.00 3 13 SR O - Roger C. Jackson

459 034C D 72.00 4 72 GRRCa RS EBIT Randall W. Cagle

489 034L L 17.00 89 17 $1,417.07  $500.00 Ned Southeriand

492 026N A 9.00 17 6 $699.67  $100.00 Robert Hall X

$28,165.75  $8,955.00

X= These parcles have had additional bids placed upon them since the initial sale.

NOTIFY REMAINING PEOPLE ON HIDDEN VALLEY PROPERTY

Motion was made by Ronnie Sullivan and seconded by James Hassell to notify the
remaining people on list for Hidden Valley property. Motion was withdrawn,



Building Committee Minutes
April 3, 2008

Wayne Rif:hey (Chairman), Lloyd Mangrum, Jafnes Hassell, Keith Nash, and Randy
Lynn (Maintenance Supervisor) were present.

Randy Lynn reported that we have secured a 30 day extension to clean

Crystal Lake Dam for re-inspection. Y ’ P end prepers the
Lloyd Mangrum made a motion to authorize Randy Lynn to request a 90 day extension
on the Crystal Lake Dam clean-up. Motion seconded by James Hassell. All voted yes.
Ke;th_Nash made a motion that commissioner Ronnie Sullivan come back to the May
Building Committee meeting with a recommendation.of what to do to resolve the Hidden
Valley Lakes property situation. Motion seconded by James Hassell. All voted yes.
Randy Lynn reported that all the Justice Center purking lot lights are working except 2 on
the Board of Education side of the building. The school Maintenance Supervisor is to
repair them.

Keith Nash made a motion to adjourn. Motion seconded by Lloyd Mangrum. All voted

yes.

@a the meeting adjoun_wd, Wayne Richey polled the committee and it was agreed to
give $500 to the Centerville Garden Club for a beautification project around the _
Courthouse in preparation for the bi-ceatennial celebration. \

Adequate Facilities Tax Board Meeting
Monday April 7, 2008

Minutes

Present: Mark McFarlin, Brad Leeper, Lloyd Man

res 1 grum, and Wayne
Ricliey. Mike Stew'art Building Commissioner, secretary and Pam
Copley. Absent: Ricky Murray was absent due to another meeting.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Mark McFarlin.

Motion was made by Wayne Richey and 2™ by Lloyd Mangrum, to

approve the minutes of the March 3, 2008 meeting. Motion passed with
all voting yes.

Motion was made by Lloyd Mangrum and 2 by Brad Leeper to amend
the propesed procedure for collecting the Adequate Facilities Tax to
read “If the owner request an appeal before the board, a meeting is
scheduled for the appeal. I the owner does not appeal, the case will be
referred to the Hickman County Attorney’s office”. Roll call vote:

Brad Leeper-yes, Wayne Richey-yes, Lloyd Mangrum-yes, and Mark
McPFarlin-yes, and Ricky Murray-absent. Motion passed

Motion was made by Lioyd Mangrum and 2/ by Wayne Richey to
approve procedure for ¢ollecting AFT as amended, Roll call vote: Brad
Leeper-no, Lioyd Mangrum-yes, Wayne Richey-yes, Mark McFarlin-
yes, Ricky Murray-absent. Motion passed.

Motion was made by Lioyd Mangrum and 2*° by Wayne Richey to
adjourn.

Meeting was adjourned, with all voting yes.
Adeguate Facilities Tax Board Meeting

Monday April 7, 2008 \

Minutes

Present: Mark McParlin, Brad Leeper, Lloyd Mangrum, and Wayne
Richey. Mike Stewart Building Commissioner, secretary snd Pam
Copley. Absent: Ricky Murray was absent due to anpother meeting.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Mark McFarlin.

Motion was made by Wayne Richey and 2™ by Lloyd Mangrum, to
approve the miputes of the March 3, 2008 meeting. Motion passed with
all voting yes.

Motion was made by Lioyd Mangrum and 2™ by Brad Leeper to amend
the proposed procedure for collecting the Adequate Facilities Tax to
read “If the owner request an appeal before the board, a meeting is
scheduled for the appeal. If the owner does not appeal, the case will be
referred to the Hickman County Attorney’s office”. Roll call vote:

Brad Leeper-yes, Wayne Richey-yes, Lloyd Mangrum-yes, and Mark
MecFarlin-yes, and Ricky Murray-absent, Motion passed

Motion was made by Lioyd Mangrum and 2*° by Wayne Richey to
approve procedure for collecting AFT as amended. Roll call vote: Brad
Leeper-no, Lioyd Mangrum-yes, Wayne Richey-yes, Mark McFarlin-
yes, Ricky Murray-absent. Motion passed.

Motion was made by Lioyd Mangrum and 2" by Wayne Richey to
adjour{.

Meeting was adjourned, with all voting yes.




Minute Book %

Page-. v Jq 3/

Hickman County Budget Committee Minutes
April 15, 2008

Present Keith Nash, Jim Rice, Lynette Harris, Mickey Bunn, Steve Hethcote. A
Lloyd Mangrum, Ricky Murray.

Motion made by Lloyd Mangrun and seconded Mickey Bunn to approve the
agenda, All voting yes. .

Motion made by Lloyd Mangrum and seconded by Lynette Harris to approve the
minutes. All voting yes.

Motion made by Jim Rice and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-0075, 08-0076, 08-0077, 08-0078, 08-0079, 08-0080, 08-0081,
08-0082, 08-0083, 08-0084, as a group. All voting yes,

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Rickey Murray to approve budget
amendment #08-0085. All voting yes.

Motion made by Jim Rice and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-0086, 08-0087, 08-0088, as a group. All voting yes.

Motion made by Mickey Bunn and seconded by Jim Rice to approve budget
amendment #08-0089. All voting yes.

Motion made by Mickey Bunn and seconded by Lloyd Mangrum to approve budget
amendment #08-0090. All voting yes.

Motion made by Lloyd Mangrum and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-0091. All voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-0092, 08-0093, as a group. All voting yes.

Motion made by Jim Rice and seconded by Mickey Bunn to pass budget amendment
#08-0094 until September meeting. All voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Lloyd Mangrum to approve
budget amendment #08-0095. Al voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-0096. All voting yes.

Motion made bv Lloyd Mangrum and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-0097. All voting yes.

Motion made by Jim Rice and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget \
amendment #08-0098. All voting yes.

Motion made by Jim Rice and seconded by Lloyd Mangrum to approve budget
amendment #08-0099, 08-0100, 08-101 as a group. AH voting yes.

Motion made by Mickey Bunn and seconded by Steve Hethcote to approve budget
amendment #08-0102. All voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Rickey Murray to approve budget
amendment #08-0103. All voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve budget
amendment #08-104. All voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Mickey Bunn to approve
Resolution #08-13. All voting yes.

Motion made by Steve Hethcote and seconded by Lloyd Mangrum not to approve of
the General Purpose School Budget as proposed, send the budget back to the School
Board with the direction from the committee that the school board could anticipate
the same tax rate contribution as the 2007-2008 fiscal year. All voting yes.

Lynette Harris states conflict of interest before voting.

Motion to adjourn.

ADJOURN

Motion was made by Lloyd Mangrum and seconded by David Allen to adjourn. Motion
was passed by voice vote.



